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Long-term Monitoring Stations
2-CWP025.30 Cowpasture River Walton Tract

1BNFS093.53 NF Shenandoah River Cootes Store gage

1BNFS070.67 NF Shenandoah River Mount Jackson gage

1BNFS037.89 NF Shenandoah River Bridge below Pughs Run

1BSSF100.10 SF Shenandoah River Lynnwood gage

1BSSF053.09 SF Shenandoah River ~1 mile downstream Whitehouse Landing

YSI multi-probe sondes 
deployed at 5 stations in the 
Shenandoah basin

Eureka Manta deployed in 
Cowpasture River

Measured DO, Temp, pH, and 
Conductivity from March to 
August



Cowpasture River
at Walton Tract

Specific Conductivity
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North Fork Shenandoah River
at Cootes Store

Specific Conductivity

40

60

80

100

120

140

160

180

200

3/29/2007 4/19/2007 5/10/2007 5/31/2007 6/21/2007 7/12/2007 8/2/2007 8/23/2007

Date

Sp
. C

on
d 

(u
m

ho
s)

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500

4000

4500

5000

D
is

ch
ar

ge
 (C

FS
)

Temperature

5

10

15

20

25

3/29/2007 4/19/2007 5/10/2007 5/31/2007 6/21/2007 7/12/2007 8/2/2007 8/23/2007

Date

Te
m

p 
(C

)

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500

4000

4500

5000

D
is

ch
ar

ge
 (C

FS
)

pH

7

7.5

8

8.5

9

9.5

3/29/2007 4/19/2007 5/10/2007 5/31/2007 6/21/2007 7/12/2007 8/2/2007 8/23/2007

Date

pH

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500

4000

4500

5000

D
is

ch
ar

ge
 (C

FS
)

Dissolved Oxygen

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

3/29/2007 4/19/2007 5/10/2007 5/31/2007 6/21/2007 7/12/2007 8/2/2007 8/23/2007

Date

D
O

 (m
g/

l)

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500

4000

4500

5000

D
is

ch
ar

ge
 (C

FS
)



Fish Kills According to 
Temperature and Flow



North Fork Shenandaoh

2006 North Fork Fish Kill
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Temperature Fish Kill Discharge

Temperature from Strasburg as recorded by USGS

 2004 North Fork Fish Kill
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Temperatures recorded by Woodstock Treatment Plant

2007 North Fork Fish Kill
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Temperature Fish Reports Discharge

Temperature recorded by USGS at Strasburg and DEQ at Mt. Jackson

2005 North Fork Fish Kill
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Temperatures recorded by Woodstock Treatment Plant



South Fork Shenandoah
2005 South Fork Fish Kill
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Temperature Fish Reports Discharge

Temperature Recorded by Front Royal WTP
2006 South Fork Fish kill
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Temperature Fish Reports Discharge

Temperature as Recorded by  USGS and DEQ at Luray

2007 South Fork Fish Kill
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South Fork Shenandoah
Temperature Comparisons

SF Shenandoah River
DEQ, USGS and WTP Temperature Comparison
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Cowpasture River
2007

Cowpasture
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Any Questions?


